Estimated Amount of FY2025 Formula Funds, by State”

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $287,541. See “Minimum
Awards to States” under “Program Description” for additional details.

Opioid or
synthetic drug
related funding

Alabama* $169,100
Alaska* $31,135
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands* $3,997
Arizona $248,570
Arkansas* $129,918
California $1,292,658
Colorado $195,302
Connecticut* $154,599
DC* $29,542
Delaware* $44,251
Florida $766,201
Georgia $366,538
Guam* $7,132
Hawaii* $60,835
Idaho* $84,202
lllinois $416,672
Indiana $226,995
lowa* $136,360
Kansas* $124,964
Kentucky* $152,045
Louisiana* $152,355
Maine* $59,105
Maryland $205,324
Massachusetts $233,942
Michigan $332,430
Minnesota $189,914
Mississippi* $123,805
Missouri $204,743
Montana* $47,840
Nebraska* $84,364
Nevada* $137,453

$59,274

New Hampshire*

Non-opioid or
synthetic drug
related funding

$116,918
$21,528
$2,763
$171,866
$89,827
$893,766
$135,035
$106,893
$20,425
$30,596
$529,765
$253,430
$4,931
$42,062
$58,219
$288,094
$156,949
$94,281

$86,403
$105,126

$105,341
$40,866
$141,965
$161,752
$229,848
$131,310
$85,601
$141,562
$33,077
$58,331
$95,037
$40,983

Total estimated

award amount
$286,018
$52,663
$6,760
$420,436
$219,745
$2,186,424
$330,337
$261,492
$49,967
$74,847
$1,295,966
$619,968
$12,063
$102,897
$142,421
$704,766
$383,944
$230,641

$211,367
$257,171

$257,696

$99,971
$347,289
$395,694
$562,278
$321,224
$209,406
$346,305

$80,917
$142,695
$232,490
$100,257
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*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $287,541. See “Minimum
Awards to States” under “Program Description” for additional details.

New Jersey
New Mexico*
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota*
Ohio
Oklahoma*
Oregon*
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico*
Rhode Island*
South Carolina
South Dakota*
Tennessee
Texas

Utah*
Vermont*
Virgin Islands*
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia*
Wisconsin
Wyoming*
Total

Opioid or

synthetic drug
related funding

$311,463
$89,614
$651,300
$362,117
$33,509
$389,565
$135,709
$141,574
$428,755
$127,020
$46,792
$179,610
$38,898
$236,944
$1,025,794
$147,386
$27,280
$4,391
$288,854
$260,890
$74,458
$195,416
$24,720
$11,693,622

Non-opioid or
synthetic drug
related funding

$215,350
$61,960
$450,319
$250,374
$23,169
$269,352
$93,831
$97,886
$296,449
$87,823
$32,352
$124,186
$26,895
$163,827
$709,251
$101,906
$18,862
$3,036
$199,718
$180,383
$51,481
$135,114
$17,091
$8,085,167

Total estimated
award amount
$526,813
$151,574
$1,101,619
$612,491
$56,678
$658,917
$229,540
$239,460
$725,204
$214,843
$79,144
$303,796
$65,793
$400,771
$1,735,045
$249,292
$46,142
$7,427
$488,572
$441,273
$125,939
$330,530
$41,811
$19,778,789

*Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect
formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds






