

Estimated Amount of FY2025 Formula Funds, by State*

<p>*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$287,541. See “Minimum Awards to States” under “Program Description” for additional details.</p>			
	Opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Non-opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Total estimated award amount
Alabama*	\$169,100	\$116,918	\$286,018
Alaska*	\$31,135	\$21,528	\$52,663
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands*	\$3,997	\$2,763	\$6,760
Arizona	\$248,570	\$171,866	\$420,436
Arkansas*	\$129,918	\$89,827	\$219,745
California	\$1,292,658	\$893,766	\$2,186,424
Colorado	\$195,302	\$135,035	\$330,337
Connecticut*	\$154,599	\$106,893	\$261,492
DC*	\$29,542	\$20,425	\$49,967
Delaware*	\$44,251	\$30,596	\$74,847
Florida	\$766,201	\$529,765	\$1,295,966
Georgia	\$366,538	\$253,430	\$619,968
Guam*	\$7,132	\$4,931	\$12,063
Hawaii*	\$60,835	\$42,062	\$102,897
Idaho*	\$84,202	\$58,219	\$142,421
Illinois	\$416,672	\$288,094	\$704,766
Indiana	\$226,995	\$156,949	\$383,944
Iowa*	\$136,360	\$94,281	\$230,641
Kansas*	\$124,964	\$86,403	\$211,367
Kentucky*	\$152,045	\$105,126	\$257,171
Louisiana*	\$152,355	\$105,341	\$257,696
Maine*	\$59,105	\$40,866	\$99,971
Maryland	\$205,324	\$141,965	\$347,289
Massachusetts	\$233,942	\$161,752	\$395,694
Michigan	\$332,430	\$229,848	\$562,278
Minnesota	\$189,914	\$131,310	\$321,224
Mississippi*	\$123,805	\$85,601	\$209,406
Missouri	\$204,743	\$141,562	\$346,305
Montana*	\$47,840	\$33,077	\$80,917
Nebraska*	\$84,364	\$58,331	\$142,695
Nevada*	\$137,453	\$95,037	\$232,490
New Hampshire*	\$59,274	\$40,983	\$100,257

Estimated Amount of FY2025 Formula Funds, by State*

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$287,541. See “Minimum Awards to States” under “Program Description” for additional details.			
	Opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Non-opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Total estimated award amount
New Jersey	\$311,463	\$215,350	\$526,813
New Mexico*	\$89,614	\$61,960	\$151,574
New York	\$651,300	\$450,319	\$1,101,619
North Carolina	\$362,117	\$250,374	\$612,491
North Dakota*	\$33,509	\$23,169	\$56,678
Ohio	\$389,565	\$269,352	\$658,917
Oklahoma*	\$135,709	\$93,831	\$229,540
Oregon*	\$141,574	\$97,886	\$239,460
Pennsylvania	\$428,755	\$296,449	\$725,204
Puerto Rico*	\$127,020	\$87,823	\$214,843
Rhode Island*	\$46,792	\$32,352	\$79,144
South Carolina	\$179,610	\$124,186	\$303,796
South Dakota*	\$38,898	\$26,895	\$65,793
Tennessee	\$236,944	\$163,827	\$400,771
Texas	\$1,025,794	\$709,251	\$1,735,045
Utah*	\$147,386	\$101,906	\$249,292
Vermont*	\$27,280	\$18,862	\$46,142
Virgin Islands*	\$4,391	\$3,036	\$7,427
Virginia	\$288,854	\$199,718	\$488,572
Washington	\$260,890	\$180,383	\$441,273
West Virginia*	\$74,458	\$51,481	\$125,939
Wisconsin	\$195,416	\$135,114	\$330,530
Wyoming*	\$24,720	\$17,091	\$41,811
Total	\$11,693,622	\$8,085,167	\$19,778,789

*Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds